

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, AT - PUNE.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN SPL.CIVIL SUIT NO. 30/2019

1- On 11.08.2020, order was passed below Exh.1 in Civil Suit No. 10/2017. Para - 5 of the said order speaks as under :

5- It is submitted by the learned advocate for the defendant-wife that the plaintiff-husband has not filed reply to the application filed by the wife for her maintenance. It is submitted by the learned advocate for the plaintiff-husband that there is no such application on record. Under such circumstances, the learned advocate for the defendant-wife to point out the said application for maintenance from the record, on the next date.

2- The learned advocate for Nahida Cooper, pointed towards the 'Notice of motion' in Special Civil Suit No. 30/2019 (previous Parsi Suit No. 8/2017 which is transferred from the Hon'ble Bombay High Court, to this Court). She submits that she is restricting her claim only for interim maintenance, though there are other reliefs prayed in the 'Notice of motion'. She submits that the interim maintenance as claimed in the application be granted.

3- It is submitted by the learned advocate for Rishad Cooper, that this is not the application but the affidavit in the 'Notice of motion'.

4- Heard both the sides on the said 'Notice on motion' in respect of interim maintenance.

Adjourned to 2nd September 2020, for orders.

Place- Pune

Date – 25.08.2020

(Neeraj P. Dhote)

Principal District Judge, Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Mrs. S. S. Yengul
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote
Principal District &
Sessions Judge, Pune.

Date : 25-08-2020
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 25-08-2020
Judgment uploaded on : 25-08-2020.