

**IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, AT -  
PUNE.**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN  
CIVIL SUIT NO. 30/2019**

Both the parties with their respective advocates are present.

The learned advocate for the husband-defendant submits the pursis at Exh.15 along with the cheque amounting to Rs. 1,25,599/- drawn in the name of Registrar, District Court, Pune. The same is kept on record.

**Place- Pune  
Date - 19.06.2021**

**(Neeraj P. Dhote)  
Principal District Judge,  
Pune.**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F., file order /judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Mrs. N.D. Bagul  
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Neeraj P. Dhote  
Principal District &  
Sessions Judge, Pune.

Date :- 19.06.2021  
Date of Sign :- 19.06.2021  
Date of PDF :- 19.06.2021