

**IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
PUNE AT PUNE.**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN CIVIL SUIT NO.30/2019
[CNR NO. MHPU01-018578-2019]**

1] Today, it is pointed out by the learned advocate for the plaintiff that cheque an amount of Rs.1,25,599/- was submitted by the defendant Rishad on 19/06/2021, dated 18/06/2021. However, though it was taken on record, it was not realized and same amount was not given to the plaintiff.

2] Learned Advocate for the plaintiff, therefore, submitted that now the cheque is time barred, as three months are over. Defendant and his advocates were called repeatedly, till 4.30 p.m. They are absent.

3] The said amount of Rs.1,25,599/- is due amount from the defendant, as the amount of maintenance of child Marc, in view of the order passed by the Hon' ble High Court, Bombay.

4] Therefore, it is necessary to give directions to the defendant to deposit an amount of Rs.1,25,599/- in the account of Plaintiff, within eight days and submit proof of it, before this court.

Place – Pune
Date - 21.09.2021

sd/-
(Sanjay A. Deshmukh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F.,file judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : S.M.Raut,
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Sanjay A. Deshmukh
Principal District &
Sessions Judge, Pune.

Date : 21.09.2021
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 21.09.2021
Judgment uploaded on : 21.09.2021