

**IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
PUNE AT PUNE.**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN CIVIL SUIT NO.30/2019  
[ CNR NO. MHPU01-018578-2019 ]**

Learned Advocate for the plaintiff pointed out the Notice of Motion No.14/2018, filed in the Hon'ble High Court, Bombay, in Parsi Suit No.8/2017 . It was for the maintenance and other expenses of the plaintiff. However, Parsi Suit No.8/2017 is transferred to this Court alongwith Notice of Motion No.14/2008. It is therefore, prayed that same shall be exhibited by giving new exhibit in this proceeding, by passing the order to 'file say' by the defendant. The prayer is allowed in the interest of justice and Notice of Motion No.14/2018 is exhibited as Exhibit no.16.

2] The defendant is directed to file say on Exhibit No.16, on next date, as the order on the Exhibit no.16 is passed today.

3] It is clarified that Notice of Motion no.9/2018 is already disposed off and all the papers are attached herewith in this proceeding.

Place – Pune  
Date - 21.09.2021

sd/-  
( Sanjay A. Deshmukh )  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Pune.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F.,file judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : S.M.Raut,  
Stenographer (Grade-1)

Court Name : Shri. Sanjay A. Deshmukh  
Principal District &  
Sessions Judge, Pune.

Date : 21.09.2021  
Judgment signed by P.O. on : 21.09.2021  
Judgment uploaded on : 21.09.2021